

Proclamation

HOME SEWING IN MINNESOTA HAS EVOLVED FROM A SUBSISTENCE SKILL WHEREAS: OF THE PIONEERS TO A HIGHLY TECHNICAL INDUSTRY, EMPLOYING THOUSANDS OF MEN AND WOMEN; AND

WHEREAS: Home sewing affects citizens of all ages and backgrounds, through ELEMENTARY SEWING CRAFTS, HIGH FASHION ARTISTIC SEWING, EDUCATIONAL PROGRAMS AND THE STATE SEWING INDUSTRY; AND

WHEREAS: Home sewing will be publicly displayed via educational events, FASHION SHOWS, AND OTHER SPECIAL PROGRAMS, DURING A SPECIAL WEEK IN SEPTEMBER: AND

HOME SEWING GUILD MEMBERS IN MINNESOTA COMPRISE THE LARGEST WHEREAS: SEWING ORGANIZATION IN THE NATION, AND ARE ACTIVELY INVOLVED IN BOTH METROPOLITAN AND RURAL MINNESOTA;

NOW, THEREFORE, I. ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF SEPTEMBER 13 THROUGH 19. 1981 TO BE

HOME SEWING WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS NINTH DAY OF JULY IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED EIGHTY-ONE AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

Albert H. Sur GOVERNOR